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VA note of 03/31/2015 (Attached)

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> ' Sat, Apr 4, 2015 at 7:31 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear VA Director Jonathan Gardner,
Please send me a copy of the rule that says | cannot get my Warfarin medicine from the Tucson VA because | don't have a telephone.

| haVé"‘secure messenger” through the VA website hitps:/iwvww.myhealth.va.gov, | have email, and | have postal mail. All leave a paper trail.
The telephone does not ieave a paper trail.

Sincerely,

Anthony Miner OConnell 7637

‘Reference: VA note of 03/31/2015;

"* WORK COPY . NOT FOR MEDICAL RECORD ** Progress Notes
NOTE DATED: 03/31/2015 14:23
/¢ .. ~LOCAL TITLE: PHARMACY MAIL LETTER
""" 'STANDARD TITLE: PHARMACY LETTERS
VISIT; 03/31/2015 14:23 GV PHARM JW PACT PHONE X
,-,F;l}; ANTHONY MINER OCONNELL
.., /439 8 VISTA DEL RIO
© " """ GREEN VALLEY, ARIZONA 85614
# 03/31/15
“ Dear ANTHONY MINER OCONNELL,
....We are writing to inform you that after review of your chart and
discussion with your PCP, pharmacy CANNOT fill the warfarin prescription you
... .- requested. Currently you do not have a working phone number listed in your chart
T+, . and warfarin cannot be prescribed through the VA without the VA monitoring your
~ PTANR. At this time, the warfarin prescription has been discontinued. If you
“have a working phone number and would like to be monitored by the SAVAHCS
anticoagulation team, please discuss further with your PCP. Thank you for
~ allowing us to serve you.
Sincerely,
"~ Green Valley CBOC Team One
oo Signed by: /fes/ JENNY LWALTERS
“ CLINICAL PHARMACIST
03/3112015 14:28
Receipt Acknowledged By:
.« - " AWAITING SIGNATURE * BAKER, CARLTON A
T WORK COPY UNOFFICIAL . NOT FOR MEDICAL RECORD DO NOT FILE
OCONNELL,ANTHONY MINER SOUTHERN ARIZONA VA HCS Printed:03/31/2015 14:29
Pt Loc: OUTPATIENT Ph: ~UNKNOWN™*
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NOTE DATED 03/31/2015 14:23

LOCAL TITLE: PHARMACY MAIL LETTER

STANDARD TITLE: PHARMACY LETTERS
VISIT{,03/31/2015 14:23 GV PHARM JW PACT PHONE-X

ANTHONY MINER OCONNELL
439 'S VISTA DEL RIO
GREEN VALLEY, ARTZONA 85614

H TN

dé?érlfi& 3

Dear' ANTHONY MINER OCONNELL,

We are writing to inform you that after review of your chart and
discussion with your PCP, pharmacy CANNOT fill the warfarin prescription you
requéested. Currently you do not have a working phone number 1isted in your chart
and warfarin cannot be prescribed through the VA without the VA monitoring your
PT/INR. At this time, the warfarin prescription has been discontinued. If you
have'a working phone number and would Tike to be monitored by the SAVAHCS
anticoagulation team, please discuss further with your PCP. Thank you for
a}]qwing us to serve you.

SRR
S1ncere1y.

A

Graen Va]]ey CBOC Team One

Signed by: /es/ JENNY L WALTERS
CLINICAL PHARMACIST
03/31/2015 14:28

"l:gi:'.“f! [ !

Receipt Acknowledged By:
* AWATTING SIGNATURE * BAKER,CARLTON A

WORK' COPY ========== UNOFFICIAL - NOT FOR MEDICAL RECQRD =—=——== DO NOT FILE
OCONNELL, ANTHONY MINER SOUTHERN ARIZONA VA HCS Printed:03/31/2015 14:29
ST Pt Loc: OUTPATIENT Ph: **UNKNOWN**
bt CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Try to wash this out and see what happens.




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Who is my primary care provider?
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, May 1, 2015 at 6:48 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov> :

_.Dear Director Jonathan Gardner.
. Who is my primary care provider? Would you take an accountable position?
}‘,'_,Thank you.

| -Anthony OConnell 7637



Gmail ~'Your 3/31/2015 letter 5/1/15 10:13 AM
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Your 3/31/2015 letter

Anthohy OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> © Fri, May 1, 2015 at 10:12 AM
To: jenny.walters@med.va.gov

Dear Jenny Walters,
| don't undertand your 3/31/2015 letter:

arat o "Dear ANTHONY MINER OCONNELL,
~ We are writing to inform you that after review of your chart and discussion with your PCP, pharmacy CANNOT

. _ fill the warfarin prescription you requested. Currently you do not have a working phone number listed in your
chart and warfarin cannot be prescribed through the VA without the VA monitoring your PT/INR. At this time,
the warfarin prescription has been discontinued. If you have a working phone number and would like to be
monitored by the SAVAHCS anticoagulation team, please discuss further with your PCP. Thank you for
allowing us to serve you.
i ‘Sincerely,"
{7 Green Valley CBOC Team One

: Signed by:/es/JENNY L WALTERS"

#:Whyrthe insistence on using the telephone which does not leave a paper trail and which | do not have? Why not use
1cany.one.of the following which does leave a paper trail and which | do have - (1) postal mail, (2) email, and (3) "secure
m_essenger" in the VA website https://www.myhealth.va.gov?

Is there a rule that says the VA cannot fill a Warfarin prescription if the Veteran does not have a telephone? Please
giveia "yes" or a "no". If "yes" please send me a copy.

" “Thank you,

Anthony O'Connell 7637

https://mail.google.com/mail /?2ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=14d10770cbc9¢c26a&siml=14d10770cbc9c26a Page 1 of 1



Gmail - Please have Lorazepam sent to me 5/1/15 12:02 PM
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Please have Lorazepam sent to me

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> ' © Fri, May 1, 2015 at 12:02 PM
‘T‘Q,: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

- .Dear Director Jonathan Gardner,

Please have Lorazepam sent to me.

~ Anthony OConnell 7637

i

I‘fttp‘s:://mail.Qoogle.com/maiI/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search:sent&th=14d 10db968ac20a2&siml=14d10db968ac20a2 Page 1 of 1
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Gméﬁ"l‘ —’"Rgferénce VA 3/31/15. Why stop my medicine because | don't have a telephone? 5/12/15 8:45 PM

Réference VA 3/31/15. Why stop my medicine because | don't have a telephone?

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> - Tue, May 12, 2015 at 8:45 PM
To Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear Director Gardner:

 Please explain the VA letter of 3/31/15, where, ag‘ain, my medicine is withheld and | am made to appear responsible.
‘The justification in the letter is that | don't have a telephone, as if the telephone were the only means of

“egommunicating.

wun)g it your position that the telephone is the only acceptable means of communication? Do you not accept postal mail,
~«email, and the VA's secure messaging, as acceptable means of communication? If so, why?"

(-‘il‘f'harik‘you.

e .

. Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637

gy 3-31-15-1p.pdf
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmaii.com>

Why stop my medicine because | don't have a telephone?
1.message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, May 13, 2015 at 7:10 PM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov> :

‘Dear Director Gardner:;

Please explain the VA letter of 3/31/15, where, again, my medicine is withheld and | am made to appear
responsible. The justification in the letter is that | don't have a telephone, as if the telephone were the only means of
communicating.

Is it your position that the telephone is the only acceptable means of communication? Do you not accept postal
mail, email, and the VA's secure messaging, as acceptable means of communication? If so, why?"

T“hank you.

_ Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637

- 11K
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

Why sfop my medicine because | don't have a telephone?
1 message

A\rfifhony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, May 14, 2015 at 8:54 PM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov> '

“Dear Director Gardner:

Please explain the VA letter of 3/31/15, where, again, my medicine is withheld and | am made to appear
responsible. The justification in the letter is that | don't have a telephone, as if the telephone were the only means of
communicating. .

y ISIt your position that the telephone is the only acceptable means of communication? Do you not accept postal
mail, email, and the VA's secure messaging, as acceptable means of communication? If so, why?"

Thank you.

. Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637

3-31-15-1p.pdf
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

~'Why stop my medicine because | don't have a telephone?
1 message

- Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> | Fri, May 15, 2015 at 9:34 AM
,..1o: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov> :

Dear Director Gardner:

Please explain the VA letter of 3/31/15, where, again, my medicine is withheld and I am made to appeér
responsible. The justification in the letter is that | don't have a telephone, as if the telephone were the only means of
communicating. |

..~ Is it your position that the telephone is the only acceptable means of communication? Do you not accept postal
Rk ':;,;imall email, and the VA's secure messaging, as acceptable means of communication? If so, why?"

- [’h‘ank you.

., Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637

&y 3-31-15-1p.pdf
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Gmail —Why stop my medicine because | don't have a telephone? Do | have Lupus? 5/17/1510:19 AM
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Why stop my medicine because | don't have a telephone? Do | have Lupus?

Anthpny OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> - Sun, May 17, 2015 at 10:19 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov> )

'Dear VA Director Gardner:

Please explain the VA letter of 3/31/15, where, again, my medicine is withheld and | am made to appear responsible.
‘ ‘:Th'e justification in the letter is that | don't have a telephone, as if the telephone were the only means of

- 'communicating.

... Question 1: Is it your position that the telephone is the only acceptable means of communication? Do you not
- .accept postal mail, email, and the VA's secure messaging, as acceptable means of communication? If so,
. ‘why?"

vO‘hy 5/12/15 Doctor Nichols Cannely recognized that | have lupus (As certain as the 3/31/15 blood test shows). The
. silence since then makes me fear you may not recognize it.

E Question 2: Do | have lupus? Can | get an official "yes" or "no" so that all concerned can rely upon?

“+..Question 3: What happens next?

- ”Question 4: What kind of lupus do | have? What are the symptoms? What is the prognosis? What is the
- treatment? ‘ ‘

Thank you.

“"'Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637

5 3-31-15-1p.pdf
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

Why stop my medicine because | don't have a telephone? Do | have Lupus?
1 message , _

‘Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> ' Mon, May 18, 2015 at 6:04 AM
To; Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov> :

- ~-Dear VA Director Gardner:

j ,‘.“:Please explain the VA letter of 3/31/15, where, again, my medicine is withheld and | am made to appear
" responsible: The justification in the letter is that | don't have a telephone, as if the telephone were the only means of
" communicating.

Question 1: Is it your position that the telephone is the only acceptable means of communication? Do you
not accept postal mail, email, and the VA's secure messaging, as acceptable means of communication? If
so, why?"

Question 2: Does the 3/31/15 blood test show that | have Lupus? Please giVe‘a "yes" or a "no".

7 7 Question 3: Why can't | see Dermatologist? | have a personal and family history of melanoma. Both of the
i appointments | made to see Dermatologist J. Pidkowic were cancelled by nurse Kathryn Kerr. | was told
that after-arriving for my appointments. '

"E‘Th‘ank‘ you.

** Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637

&y 3-31-15-1p.pdf
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Why stop my medicine because | don't have a télephone? Do | have Lupus?
1 message

Antyh‘ony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> | Tue, May 19, 2015 at 5:46 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov> :

" “'Dear VA Director Gardner:

Please explain the VA letter of 3/31/15, where, again, my medicine is withheld and | am made to appear
responsible. The justification in the letter is that | don't have a telephone, as if the telephone were the only means of
communicating.

Question 1: Is it your position that the telephone is the only acceptable means of communication? Do you
not accept postal mail, email, and the VA's secure messaging, as acceptable means of communication? If
- s0, why?"

Question 2: Does the 3/31/15 blood test show that | have Lupus? Please give a "yes" or a "no".

@7 Y Question 3: Why can't | see Dermatologist? | have a personal and family history of melanoma. Both of the
1.« appointments | made to see Dermatologist J. Pidkowic were cancelled by nurse Kathryn Kerr. | was told
. that after-arriving for my appointments.

a0

K c.Thénk you.

- éinc‘e"rely, Anthony OConnell 7637

) 3-31-15-1p.pdf
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Why stop my medicine because | don't have a telephone? Do | have Lupus?
1. message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> , Wed, May 20, 2015 at 5:50 AM
‘To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov> :

Dear VA Director Gardner:;

Please explain the VA letter of 3/31/15, where, again, my medicine is withheld and | am made to appear
responsible. The justification in the letter is that | don't have a telephone, as if the telephone were the only means of
communicating.

Question 1; Is it your position that the telephone is the only acceptable means of communication? Do you
not accept postal mail, email, and the VA's secure messaging, as acceptable means of communication? If
. so0, why?”

Question 2: Does the 3/31/15 blood test show that | have Lupus? Please give a "yes" or a "no".
Question .3: Why can't | see Dermatologist? | have a personal and family history of melanoma. Both of the

- appointments | made to see Dermatologist J. Pidkowic were cancelled by nurse Kathryn Kerr. | was told
that after arriving for my appointments.

‘i’;'i?l'»hénk you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637

4 3-31-15-1p.pdf
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Why stop my medicine because | don't have a telephone? Do | have Lupus?

Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, May 21, 2015 at 10:43 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear VA Director Gardner:

Please explain the VA letter of 3/31/15, where, again, my medicine is withheld and | am made to appear
- responsible. The justification in the letter is that | don't have a telephone, as if the telephone were the only means of
< communicating.

" Question 1: Is it your position that the telephone is the only acceptable means of communication? Do you
not accept postal mail, email, and the VA's secure messaging, as acceptable means of communication? If
so, why?"

Question 2: Does the 3/31/15 blood test show that | have Lupus? Please give a "yes" or a "no". Please
answer. | have not received an answer as of 5/21/15.

E L Question 3: Why can't | see Dermatologist? | have a personal and family history of melanoma. Both of the
- appointments | made to see Dermatologist J. Pidkowic were cancelled by nurse Kathryn Kerr. | was told
o that after arriving for my appointments.

Question 4: Why do you refuse to remove my Power of Attorney and Living Will from the VA records and
make it appear as my fault. What is your intent?

- Question 5: Was Dr. Kathleen Gibson ever my PCP (Primary Care Provider)? Because | could never get
- a'yes" ora"no" from Dr. Gibson | removed my telephone to try to channel her communications to a
- method that would leave a paper trail. http:www.tucsonva.com http://www.tucsonva.com/telephone-
home.html

Would you take an accountable position?

~1 Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637

L

¢/ 2 attachments

sy 3-31-15-1p.pdf
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

;‘wvh‘y‘stop my medicine because | don't have a telephone? Do | have Lupus?
Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>  Fri, May 22, 2015 at 7:01 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear VA Director Gardner:

: Pléase explain the VA letter of 3/31/15, where, again, my medicine is withheld and | am made to appear
_responsible. The justification in the letter is that | don't have a telephone, as if the telephone were the only means of
‘communicating.

‘Question 1: Is it your position that the telephone is the only acceptable means of communication? Do you
not accept postal mail, email, and the VA's secure messaging, as acceptable means of communication? If
s0, why?"

... Question 2: Does the 3/31/15 blood test show that | haveyllupus? Please give a "yes" or a "no". Please
" answer.

... Question 3: Why can't | see Dermatologist? | have a personal and family history of melanoma. Both of the
- appointments | made to see Dermatologist J. Pidkowic were cancelled by nurse Kathryn Kerr. | was told
Ao that after arriving for my appointments.

Question 4: Why do you refuse to remove my Power of Attorney and Living Will from the VA records? And
- make it appear as my fault. What is your intent?

- Question 5: Was Dr. Kathleen Gibson ever my PCP (Primary Care Provider)? Because | could never get
“EVayes" or a "no" from Dr. Gibson | removed my telephone to try to channel her communications to a
% i method that would leave a paper trail. hitp:www .tucsonva.com http://www.tucsonva.com/telephone-
home.html

Would you take an accountable position? Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Why stop my medicine because | don't have a telephone? Do | have Lupus?
Please respond.
‘ 1"“‘r‘.ﬁie‘§§age

Aﬁthohy OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> " Sat, May 23, 2015 at 5:27 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

~Dear VA Director Gardner:

".Please explain the attached VA letter of 3/31/15, where, again, my medicine is withheld and | am made to appear
responsible. The justification in the letter is that | don't have a telephone, as if the telephone were the only means of
‘communicating.

; Quesﬁon 1: Is it your position that the telephone is the only acceptable means of communication? Do you
*not accept postal mail, email, and the VA's secure messaging, as acceptable means of communication? If
- s0, why?"

Question 2: Does my 3/31/15 blood test show that | have “I:upus? Please give a "yes" or a "no". Please
answer.

Question 3: Why can't | see a Dermatologist? | have a personal and family history of melanoma. Both of
- the appointments | made to see Dermatologist J. Pidkowic were cancelled by Nurse Kathryn Kerr. | was
- told that after arriving for my appointments.

* Question 4: Why do you refuse to remove my Power of Attorney and Living Will from the VA records and
- make it appear as my fault. What is your intent?

‘Question 5: Was Dr. Kathleen Gibson ever my PCP (Primary Care Provider)? Because | could never get
" a'yes" ora"no" from Dr. Gibson | removed my telephone to try to channel her communications to a
* method that would leave a paper trail. http:.www .tucsonva.com http://www.tucsonva.com/telephone-
" home.htmi
Would you take an accountable position?

. Thank you.

S ij[h‘cerely, Anthony OConnell 7637

' |2.attachments
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Why stop my medicine because | don't have a telephone? Do | have Lupus?
41.~3message

Aﬁthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Tue, May 26, 2015 at 10:28 AM

..-Dear VA Director Gardner:

“Please explain the VA letter of 3/31/15, where, again, my medicine is withheld and | am made to appear
responsible. The justification in the letter is that | don't have a telephone, as if the telephone were the only means of
comimunicating.

Question 1: Is it your position that the telephone is the only acceptable means of communication? Do you
not accept postal mail, email, and the VA's secure messaging, as acceptable means of communication? If

SO, why?"

Question 2: Does the 3/31/15 blood test show that | have Lupus? Please give a "yes" or a "no".

" < Question 3: Why can't | see Dermatologist? | have a personal and family history of melanoma. Both of the
appointments | made to see Dermatologist J. Pidkowic were cancelled by nurse Kathryn Kerr. | was told

that after arriving for my appointments.

Question 4: Why do you refuse to remove my Power of Attorney and Living Will from the VA records and
make it appear as my fault? What is your intent?

Question 5: Was Dr. Kathleen Gibson ever my PCP (Primary Care Provider)? Because | could never get
a "yes" or a "no" from Dr. Gibson | removed my telephone to try to channel her communications to a
method that would leave a paper trail. http:www .tucsonva.com http://www.tucsonva.com/telephone-
home.htm|

Please respond. Would you take an accountable position?

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637
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